

Proposed FY 2025 CDBG - CED: Microenterprise Technical Assistance

ID	Application Title	Organization Name	RFP Maximum Budget	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount	RFP Score (Max 100)	Funding Available?	RFP Remaining Budget	Council Approval Required?	RFP Type Form Type
AP-755-187	Microlending Program	Accessity	\$2,600,000	\$219,314	\$219,314.00	94.00	Yes	\$2,380,686.00	Yes	CED - MTA
AP-755-195	Micro-Enterprise Success Project	City Heights Community Development Corporation	\$2,600,000	\$215,000	\$215,000.00	93.67	Yes	\$2,165,686.00	Yes	CED - MTA
AP-755-206	Business Basics 2025	Southwestern Community College	\$2,600,000	\$520,759.88	\$520,759.88	93.00	Yes	\$1,644,926.12	Yes	CED - MTA
AP-755-192	Impact Lab Program	Mission Edge	\$2,600,000	\$271,500	\$271,500.00	91.83	Yes	\$1,373,426.12	Yes	CED - MTA
AP-755-173	SFS Microenterprise Program	Somali Family Service of San Diego	\$2,600,000	\$262,018.19	\$262,018.19	91.67	Yes	\$1,111,407.93	Yes	CED - MTA
AP-755-171	Refugee Microenterprise Support Project	Karen Organization of San Diego	\$2,600,000	\$140,823	\$140,823.00	91.33	Yes	\$970,584.93	Yes	CED - MTA
AP-755-176	FY 2025 LEAP Project	International Rescue Committee	\$2,600,000	\$183,387	\$183,387.00	91.00	Yes	\$787,197.93	Yes	CED - MTA
AP-755-172	Food Entrepreneur Microenterprise	Kitchens for Good	\$2,600,000	\$250,000	\$250,000.00	90.00	Yes	\$537,197.93	Yes	CED - MTA
AP-755-215	City Heights Micro-Enterprise Program	Horn of Africa Community	\$2,600,000	\$210,988	\$210,988.00	87.83	Yes	\$326,209.93	Yes	CED - MTA